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CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER
RADM William Vanderwagen
Director, Division of Clinical
  and Preventive Services
Indian Health Service
801 Thompson Avenue, Suite 440
Thompson Building
Rockville, MD  20852
Phone: 301-443-1753
Cell: 301-370-9202
FAX# 301-443-4794
Main Office Number:

301-443-1083
wvanderw@hqe.ihs.gov

CHIEF DENTAL OFFICER
RADM Dushanka Kleinman
Deputy Director, National Institute
  of Dental and Craniofacial
  Research 
National Institutes for Health
Bldg. 31, Room 2C-39
9000 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD  20892
Phone: 301-496-9469
Cell: 202-215-9515
FAX# 301-402-2185
dushanka.kleinman@nih.gov 

CHIEF NURSE OFFICER
RADM Mary P. Couig
Office of Orphan Product
  Development/FDA
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 6A-55
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-443-0577
FAX# 301-827-6731
Cell: 301-873-1205
mcouig@oc.fda.gov 

CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICER
RADM Robert C. Williams
Chief of Staff, OSG
Parklawn Bldg., Room 18-55
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-443-4000
FAX# 301-443-1202
RWilliams@osophs.dhhs.gov
 

CHIEF SCIENTIST OFFICER
Acting Officer— 
CDR Doug Thoroughman
CDC/EPO/CEFOP
Kentucky Dept. of Public Health
Division of Epidemiology and
   Health Planning
275 East Main Street, HS2C-B
Frankfort, KY   40621
Phone: 502-564-9592
FAX# 502-564-0542 
douglas.thoroughman@ky.gov 

CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH OFFICER
CAPT Randy E. Grinnell
Director, Division of Environmental
  Health and Engineering
Oklahoma City Area Office
Indian Health Service
Five Corporate Plaza
3625 Northwest 56th Street
Oklahoma City, OK  73112
Phone: 405-951-6001
FAX# 405-951-3932
Cell: 405-990-1325
randy.grinnell@mail.ihs.gov

CHIEF VETERINARY OFFICER
CAPT William S. Stokes
Director, N.T.P.I.C.
Environmental Toxicology Program
National Institutes of Health
P.O. Box 12233
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
Phone: 919-541-7997
FAX# 919-541-0947
Cell: 919-880-1843
Stokes@niehs.nih.gov

CHIEF PHARMACIST OFFICER
RADM Richard Walling
Director, Office of the Americas
  and the Middle East
Office of International and
  Refugee Health
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18-74
Rockville, MD  20857
Phone: 301-443-4010
Cell: 301-467-5295
FAX# 301-443-4549
Rwalling@osophs.dhhs.gov
Leyla Desmond is contact person

CHIEF DIETITIAN OFFICER
CAPT Shirley A. Blakely
Visiting Scientist
Room A104
42 Kansas Street
Natick, MA  01760
Phone: 508-233-4353
FAX# 508-233-4869
Cell: 240-375-9349
Shirley.Blakely@na.amedd.army.mil 

CHIEF THERAPIST OFFICER
CAPT Charles L. McGarvey
Chief, Physical Therapy
NIH/Bldg. 10 Room  6S235
Rehabilitation Medicine
  Department
Warren G. Magnuson Clinical
  Center
Bethesda, MD  20892-1604
Phone: 301-496-2844
FAX# 301-480-0669
Pager: 877-572-6182
charles_ mcgarvey@nih.gov  

CHIEF HEALTH SERVICES
 OFFICER 
CAPT Linda Morris Brown
NIH, NCI
6120 Executive Blvd., Room 8026
Mail Stop 7244
Bethesda, MD 20892-7244
Phone: 301-594-7157
Cell: 301-758-4653
FAX#: 301-402-0081
brownl@mail.nih.gov

Ex-Officio:

RADM Richard G. Wyatt
NIH/Building 1, Room 140
9000 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD  20892
Phone: 301-496-4920
FAX# 301- 402-0027
rw9o@nih.gov 


